199000007198



ACCOUNT NO.: 07210000032

REFERENCE: 440857 7194915

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ORDER DATE: October 28, 1999

ORDER TIME: 12:04 PM

ORDER NO. : 440857-005

100003028361--7

CUSTOMER NO: 7194915

CUSTOMER: Mr. Geoffrey T. Hodges

G. T. HODGES, P.A. G. T. HODGES, P.A. 905 Shaded Water Way

Lutz, FL 33549

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: SAKITOMI INVESTMENTS, LLC

RECEIVED
99 OCT 28 PM 3: 11
DEPARTHENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY
LAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Janine Lazzarini

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

MIH

SAKITOMI INVESTMENTS, LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, sets forth the following:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Sakitomi Investments, LLC.

9 OCT 28 PH 4: 3

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE II

PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Limited Liability Company shall commence five days prior to the filing of these Articles in the office of the Secretary of State of Florida and shall terminate upon the first to occur of the following:

- (i) December 31, 2050; or
- (ii) Dissolution of the Limited Liability Company pursuant to provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Limited Liability Company is organized is to engage in any and all businesses and activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida. The Limited Liability Company shall have all of the powers vested in a Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of such laws, including, but not limited to, the power to purchase goods.

ARTICLE IV

ADDRESS OF PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the place of business in Florida for the Limited Liability Company is 11015-A North Dale Mabry Highway, Tampa, Florida 33618. The mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE V

REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the Limited Liability Company is Geoffrey Todd Hodges, Esquire, 905 Shaded Water Way, Lutz, Florida 33549.

ARTICLE VI

CLASSES OF MEMBERS

The Limited Liability Company shall have one class and one series of members.

ARTICLE VII

ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Members may be admitted upon approval of a majority in interest of the members.

ARTICLE VIII

CONTINUITY OF BUSINESS

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company, the business of the Limited Liability Company shall be continued unless a majority in interest of the remaining members elect otherwise.

ARTICLE IX

MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by two managers. The name and address of the co-managers who will serve as such until their successors are elected and qualify are as follows:

Kim M. Schwencke 11015-A North Dale Mabry Highway Tampa, Florida 33618

A.G. Rappaport 11015-A North Dale Mabry Highway Tampa, Florida 33618

ARTICLE X

REGULATIONS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Regulations shall be vested in the Members.

Executed at Tampa, Florida, on the 27th day of October, 1999.

INITIAL MEMBER:

GEOFFREY TODD TODGES

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of Sakitomi Investments, LLC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations imposed by Florida Statutes Section 608.415 and is registered agent as designated by the Articles of Organization of Sakitomi Investments, LLC

Executed this 27th day of October, 1999.

GEOFFREY TODD HOPGES